
Girls 100m Hurdles
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

2 Campbell, Orianna 6 Linus Pauling 23.44

3 Turner, Hope 8 Linus Pauling 22.04

4 Huntsman, Kamryn 6 Cheldelin 21.36

5 Keon, Anna 7 Linus Pauling 21.72

6 Fedak, Kira 6 Linus Pauling 22.05

7 Davis, Kayla 7 Cheldelin NT

Section 2 of 4

2 Koegler, Greta 6 Cheldelin 21.19

3 Mueller, Michaela 7 Cheldelin 20.62

4 Fraser, Sophia 8 Cheldelin 20.09

5 Brewster, Holly 6 Linus Pauling 20.44

6 Husby, Hayley 7 Linus Pauling 20.75

7 Sullivan, Kylie 7 Linus Pauling 21.24

Section 3 of 4

1 Cochran, Fallon 7 Linus Pauling 19.94

2 Martin, Angela 6 Cheldelin 19.76

3 Perez, Cecilia 8 Linus Pauling 19.36

4 Barton, Laura 7 Duniway 19.14

5 Hoffman, Sydney 7 Linus Pauling 19.24

6 Alvis, Emily 8 Linus Pauling 19.41

7 Paventy, Luciana 8 Linus Pauling 19.79

Section 4 of 4

1 Lee, Morgan 7 Duniway 18.74

2 Hyder, Laney 7 Patton 18.29

3 Pittman, Alivia 8 Linus Pauling 17.71

4 Hare, Wendy 8 Linus Pauling 16.04

5 Hintzman, Ellie 8 Linus Pauling 16.14

6 Jefferson, Bekah 8 Lebanon 18.14

7 Saathoff, Mikaila 8 Philomath 18.34

Boys 100m Hurdles
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 Dai, Kevin 8 Cheldelin NT

2 Niemann, Blake 7 Philomath 24.84

3 Rencher, Tyler 8 Cheldelin 20.46

4 Williams, Holden 6 Linus Pauling 19.58

5 Trimmer, Caden 6 Linus Pauling 20.04

6 Phillips, Quinn 6 Linus Pauling 22.74

7 Evans, Ryan 6 Linus Pauling 24.96

Section 2 of 5

1 Marquina, Alex 8 Linus Pauling 19.54

2 Cronn, Will 7 Linus Pauling 19.44

3 Gallagher, Cove 6 Linus Pauling 19.34

4 Martin, Kaleb 8 Linus Pauling 19.07

5 Workman, Isaac 6 Philomath 19.24

Boys 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

6 Black, Ethan 8 Linus Pauling 19.44

7 Tucker, Weston 7 Linus Pauling 19.44

Section 3 of 5

1 Dart, Jaden 8 Linus Pauling 18.55

2 Young, Max 7 Linus Pauling 18.14

3 Matthews, Micah 6 Philomath 17.74

4 Clausse, Caden 8 Duniway 17.59

5 Smith, Teilo 8 Cheldelin 17.64

6 Laureano, Connor 8 Cheldelin 18.04

7 Gimino, Anthony 8 Linus Pauling 18.40

Section 4 of 5

1 Uffelman, Talon 8 Cheldelin 17.54

2 Garrett, Courtland 8 Newport 17.29

3 Thorsted, Kadin 8 LaCreole 17.21

4 Bogatin, Eli 8 Philomath 17.04

5 Johnson, Tony 8 Patton 17.14

6 Cunningham, Payton 8 Newport 17.24

7 Vedder, Kaeden 8 LaCreole 17.33

Section 5 of 5

1 Miedema, Frank 7 Linus Pauling 16.94

2 Lamer, Chance 8 Cheldelin 16.54

3 Stucki, Nicholas 8 Philomath 15.84

4 Edewards, Jackson 8 Linus Pauling 15.24

5 Hellesto, Grant 8 Philomath 15.74

6 Sipos, Dane 8 Lebanon 16.44

7 Rosene, Jon 8 Lebanon 16.74

Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 2

3 Philomath (C) C 59.74

1) Choi, Jasmine 7 2) Turner, Randi 7

3) Gross, Morgan 6 4) Coon, Dara 8

4 Linus Pauling (B) B 55.95

1) Hanson, Lannon 7 2) Hellem, Madyson 7

3) Wolff, Sahalie 7 4) Soskis, Sydney 7

5 Philomath (B) B 56.83

1) Baker-Swartzendruber, Skyla 7 2) McDaniel, Amey 8

3) Reams, Olivia 6 4) Kaumanns, Adria 6

6 Cheldelin (B) B NT

1) Leong, Jennifer 8 2) Souther, Nina 8

3) Byres, Sydnee 8 4) Folgate, Katie 8

Section 2 of 2

2 Patton (A) A 56.30

1) Soto, Estrellia 8 2) Fowler, Vienne 7

3) Glawe, Megan 7 4) Williams, Alliyea 7

5) Clabaugh, Gloriana 8 6)
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Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Lane Team Time

3 Duniway (A) A 54.72

1) Huerta, Abriana 8 2) Silis, Rachelle 8

3) Elkins, Jadie 8 4) Miller, Kaiya 8

5) Lee, Morgan 7 6)

4 Linus Pauling (A) A 52.99

1) Williams, Sidney 8 2) McDonald, Hana 8

3) Hare, Wendy 8 4) Gordon, Lilly 8

5 Philomath (A) A 53.06

1) Combs, Kamden 8 2) Hinds-Cook, Phaedra 8

3) Saathoff, Mikaila 8 4) Morton, Melia 8

6 Cheldelin (A) A NT

1) Perakis, Sophia 7 2) Huang, Nicole 6

3) Bland, Gabby 6 4) Fries, Bella 8

Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 2

2 Cheldelin (A) A NT

1) Sanchez-Ruiz, Johnny 8 2) Santos, Adrian 8

3) Henke, Jordan 8 4) Abernathy, Ty 7

3 Linus Pauling (C) C 1:02.19

1) Marquina, Alex 8 2) Hyde, Dylan 7

3) Mullins, Ian 7 4) Young, Max 7

4 Linus Pauling (D) D 56.03

1) Aynes, Noah 7 2) Mersmann, Joey 7

3) Tucker, Weston 7 4) Myers, Jackson 7

5 Philomath (D) D 58.55

1) Gerding, Carson 7 2) Pindell, Blaise 7

3) Workman, Isaac 6 4) Bell, Dylan 7

6 Philomath (E) E 1:05.55

1) Jorgens, Isaac 8 2) Tomono-Duval, Biwa 7

3) Ringwald, Chase 6 4) Niemann, Blake 7

7 Cheldelin (B) B NT

1) El-Shenawy, Mohamed 7 2) Uffelman, Talon 8

3) Smith, Teilo 8 4) Dewey, Noah 7

Section 2 of 2

1 Philomath (C) C 54.44

1) Matthews, Micah 6 2) Enghauser, Justin 8

3) Stucki, Nicholas 8 4) Lim, Joel 8

2 Linus Pauling (B) B 51.84

1) Nunez, Joseph 8 2) Miedema, Frank 7

3) Wolfe, Solomon 8 4) Dart, Jaden 8

3 Duniway (A) A 49.63

1) Flores-Garcia, Alexis 8 2) Taron, Dawson 8

3) Eusebio, Marvin 8 4) Saucedo, Alexis 7

5) Ryan, Grayson 8 6) Hunter, Caleb 7

Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Lane Team Time

4 Patton (A) A 49.00

1) Mushombe, Simone 7 2) VanSteenberger, Bob 7

3) DeForrest, Parker 8 4) Thayer, Brayden 8

5 Linus Pauling (A) A 49.14

1) Edewards, Jackson 8 2) Nyman, Flynn 8

3) Wise, Eric 8 4) Clarke, Alexander 8

6 Philomath (A) A 49.64

1) Blowers, Garrett 8 2) House, George 8

3) Bushnell, Brody 6 4) Williams, Jaden 8

7 Philomath (B) B 52.54

1) Bogatin, Eli 8 2) Hellesto, Grant 8

3) Jensen, Caleb 7 4) Peters, Joshua 6

Girls 1500 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 Black, Sunitha 8 Cheldelin 5:03.64

2 Hollon, Emma 8 Linus Pauling 5:13.40

3 Grell, Emerson 7 Patton 5:20.11

4 McFarland Price, Vivien 7 Linus Pauling 5:26.89

5 Martin, Angela 6 Cheldelin 5:34.85

6 Teglassy, Viola 6 Cheldelin 5:37.70

7 Cinnamon, Anna 7 Duniway 5:47.34

8 Navarrete, Yasmin 6 Duniway 5:47.37

9 Spehar, Niya 6 Linus Pauling 6:03.70

10 Sterns, Hattie Beth 8 Cheldelin 6:08.64

11 Smith, Kayna 6 Cheldelin 6:16.00

12 Reistad, Anna 8 Linus Pauling 6:19.11

13 Paterson, Kara 7 Cheldelin 6:22.43

14 Wolters, Adia 8 Cheldelin 6:26.68

15 Gundale, Brule 7 Linus Pauling 6:29.28

16 Downie, Charlotte 6 Linus Pauling 6:42.40

17 Ciechanowski, Emma 8 Linus Pauling 6:50.10

18 Gullberg, Lara 8 Philomath NT

Boys 1500 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Hannigan-Downs, Seth 6 Linus Pauling 5:31.14

2 Poole, Micah 7 Linus Pauling 5:34.28

3 Hanson, Sam 7 Linus Pauling 5:37.85

4 Sparks, Wyatt 6 Linus Pauling 5:40.88

5 Boyd, Aaron 7 Linus Pauling 5:49.27

6 Langpap, Andrew 6 Linus Pauling 5:52.40

7 Clark, Aidan 7 Cheldelin 5:55.77

8 Trimmer, Caden 6 Linus Pauling 5:57.40

9 Hale, Harrison 6 Linus Pauling 5:58.90

10 Martin, Mason 7 Cheldelin 6:02.14
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Boys 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

11 Pryor, Calix 6 Cheldelin 6:05.92

12 LeRoux, Marc 7 Cheldelin 6:09.31

13 Leskovec, Zach 8 Cheldelin 6:13.10

14 Callahan, Riley 7 Linus Pauling 6:13.70

15 Alba, Ian 6 Philomath 6:14.60

16 Yu, Harry 7 Cheldelin 6:16.76

17 Kevan, Matthew 6 Cheldelin 7:02.15

18 Woody, Miles 6 Linus Pauling 7:02.30

19 Vester, Jerrod 6 Cheldelin 7:21.00

20 Bernards, Will 6 Philomath 8:25.10

Section 2 of 2

1 Johnson, Tony 8 Patton 4:32.10

2 Nice, Byron 8 Patton 4:34.20

3 Graham, Marcus 8 Patton 4:38.40

4 Martinez, Eduardo 7 Lebanon 4:47.90

5 Hofenbredl, John 8 LaCreole 4:48.18

6 Wilson, Gabriel 8 Linus Pauling 4:51.40

7 Young, Toby 8 LaCreole 4:53.46

8 Stuhr, Dillon 8 LaCreole 4:53.79

9 Arriaga, Oscar 7 Patton 4:55.50

10 Reed, Kellen 6 Duniway 4:56.00

11 Spencer, Kyle 6 Patton 4:58.70

12 Wark, Declan 7 Duniway 4:59.90

13 DeMontigny, Mason 7 Duniway 5:02.70

14 Ferry, Logan 8 Duniway 5:02.90

15 Cserep, Owen 8 Cheldelin 5:04.89

16 Hernandez, Adam 8 Philomath 5:06.84

17 Nunez, Joseph 8 Linus Pauling 5:12.38

18 Frost, Conner 7 Patton 5:19.10

19 Norland, Keller 8 Linus Pauling 5:20.54

20 Shaw, Caleb 8 Linus Pauling 5:22.80

Girls 100 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 10

2 Hare, Lola 7 Linus Pauling NT

3 Price, Maya 6 Philomath 18.54

4 Butler, Clara 6 Cheldelin 18.14

5 Brown, Abigael 6 Linus Pauling 18.50

6 Alvis, Emily 8 Linus Pauling NT

7 Zalapa, Nathalie 8 Cheldelin NT

Section 2 of 10

1 Hendler, Arianna 7 Linus Pauling 17.71

2 Rose, Meara 6 Linus Pauling 17.36

3 Neville, Stella 6 Philomath 17.34

4 Byres, Sydnee 8 Cheldelin 17.13

5 Schrader, Claire 6 Cheldelin 17.18

Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

6 Conway, Lauren 7 Cheldelin 17.34

7 Squires, Cayenne 7 Linus Pauling 17.66

8 Gundale, Brule 7 Linus Pauling 18.01

Section 3 of 10

1 Bender, Liddie 7 Cheldelin 16.87

2 Born, Ella 6 Linus Pauling 16.66

3 Louie, Nicole 6 Linus Pauling 16.56

4 Cooper, Willow 7 Cheldelin 16.36

5 Mattson, Leah 6 Cheldelin 16.54

6 Ferguson, Nicole 8 Philomath 16.57

7 Neely, Josie 7 Linus Pauling 16.67

8 Reistad, Trinity 6 Cheldelin 17.08

Section 4 of 10

1 Gross, Morgan 6 Philomath 16.34

2 Alberte, Carly 6 Linus Pauling 16.29

3 Weikum, Ella 7 Philomath 16.14

4 Billings, Rachel 8 Cheldelin 15.94

5 Mueller, Michaela 7 Cheldelin 15.99

6 Evans, Mia 6 Cheldelin 16.14

7 Wilson, Brigitte 8 Cheldelin 16.29

8 Huntsman, Kamryn 6 Cheldelin 16.34

Section 5 of 10

1 Souther, Nina 8 Cheldelin 15.84

2 Cochran, Fallon 7 Linus Pauling 15.68

3 Clabaugh, Gloriana 8 Patton 15.54

4 Bluhm, Enat 6 Linus Pauling 15.50

5 Nunez, Edith 7 Linus Pauling 15.50

6 Brewster, Holly 6 Linus Pauling 15.58

7 Halsey, Jessica 8 Cheldelin 15.74

8 Hoffman, Sydney 7 Linus Pauling 15.93

Section 6 of 10

1 Sullivan, Kylie 7 Linus Pauling 15.48

2 Wade, Jessica 6 Linus Pauling 15.25

3 Sloan, Jayshi 8 Cheldelin 15.14

4 Turner, Randi 7 Philomath 15.04

5 Leong, Jennifer 8 Cheldelin 15.14

6 Bovee, Abigail 7 Linus Pauling 15.18

7 Coon, Dara 8 Philomath 15.34

8 Husby, Hayley 7 Linus Pauling 15.49

Section 7 of 10

1 Banuelos, Lizzy 7 Linus Pauling 14.95

2 Fowler, Vienne 7 Patton 14.92

3 Choi, Jasmine 7 Philomath 14.84

4 Haima, Liv 6 Linus Pauling 14.66

5 Glawe, Megan 7 Patton 14.82

6 McDaniel, Amey 8 Philomath 14.84

MVCC @ LINUS PAULING #2 2017
Corvallis, OR
Linus Pauling MS

Tuesday, May 16, 2017
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/15/2017 9:39 PM

START LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

7 Aragon-Brown, Blue 8 Linus Pauling 14.93

8 Folgate, Katie 8 Cheldelin 14.96

Section 8 of 10

1 Reams, Olivia 6 Philomath 14.54

2 Silis, Rachelle 8 Duniway 14.36

3 Hellem, Madyson 7 Linus Pauling 14.31

4 Hartstein, Avigail 6 Linus Pauling 14.24

5 Hanson, Lannon 7 Linus Pauling 14.26

6 Perez, Cecilia 8 Linus Pauling 14.32

7 Perakis, Sophia 7 Cheldelin 14.44

8 Wolff, Sahalie 7 Linus Pauling 14.56

Section 9 of 10

1 O'Briant, Bailey 7 Cheldelin 14.19

2 Kaumanns, Adria 6 Philomath 14.04

3 Elkins, Jadie 8 Duniway 13.97

4 Williams, Sidney 8 Linus Pauling 13.64

5 Fries, Bella 8 Cheldelin 13.69

6 Baker-Swartzendruber, 7 Philomath 14.04

7 Soto, Estrellia 8 Patton 14.11

8 Lomonaco, Mariana 7 Linus Pauling 14.21

Section 10 of 10

1 McDonald, Hana 8 Linus Pauling 13.52

2 Saathoff, Mikaila 8 Philomath 13.44

3 Hinds-Cook, Phaedra 8 Philomath 13.24

4 Soskis, Sydney 7 Linus Pauling 13.04

5 Taylor, Brooklyn 6 Linus Pauling 13.15

6 Morton, Melia 8 Philomath 13.24

7 Gordon, Lilly 8 Linus Pauling 13.44

8 Guzon, Kelsey 6 Lebanon 13.64

Boys 100 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 8

1 DeBrito, Nikolai 6 Linus Pauling NT

2 Daniels, Seb 7 Cheldelin 18.45

3 Phillips, Quinn 6 Linus Pauling 17.21

4 Aja, Corey 8 Philomath 17.04

5 Souther, Leon 6 Cheldelin 17.06

6 Krieg, Trenton 7 Linus Pauling 17.32

7 Mugnolo, Narada 6 Linus Pauling 18.76

Section 2 of 8

1 Kevan, Matthew 6 Cheldelin 16.83

2 Stevenson, Brennan 6 Linus Pauling 16.53

3 Mitchell, Dylan 6 Cheldelin 16.37

4 Beardsley, Cole 6 Linus Pauling 15.97

5 Maness, Wally 6 Philomath 16.14

6 Tomono-Duval, Biwa 7 Philomath 16.37

Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

7 Hilgert, Gavin 6 Cheldelin 16.69

Section 3 of 8

1 Gregory, Ben 8 Cheldelin 15.91

2 Bell, Dylan 7 Philomath 15.64

3 Thomas, Bryan 7 Philomath 15.34

4 Mersmann, Joey 7 Linus Pauling 15.15

5 Martin, Hayden 6 Cheldelin 15.34

6 Hamilton, Aris 8 Linus Pauling 15.37

7 Little, Matthew 6 Cheldelin 15.87

Section 4 of 8

1 Marquina, Alex 8 Linus Pauling 15.12

2 Williams, Holden 6 Linus Pauling 15.07

3 Gallagher, Cove 6 Linus Pauling 15.00

4 Aynes, Noah 7 Linus Pauling 14.81

5 Mooney, Nixon 6 Philomath 14.84

6 Hunt, Tanner 6 Cheldelin 15.04

7 Lareau, Gabriel 6 Cheldelin 15.12

Section 5 of 8

1 Gleske, Murphy 8 Linus Pauling 14.76

2 Odum, Jeremiah 6 Linus Pauling 14.71

3 Lancaster, Alden 6 Linus Pauling 14.46

4 Gerding, Carson 7 Philomath 14.34

5 Workman, Isaac 6 Philomath 14.44

6 Mullins, Ian 7 Linus Pauling 14.68

7 Nelson, Ethan 7 Cheldelin 14.74

8 Tucker, Weston 7 Linus Pauling 14.79

Section 6 of 8

1 Dart, Jaden 8 Linus Pauling 14.19

2 Perez, Marcos 7 Cheldelin 14.07

3 Young, Max 7 Linus Pauling 13.92

4 Myers, Jackson 7 Linus Pauling 13.72

5 Peters, Joshua 6 Philomath 13.74

6 Gunn, Josiah 8 Philomath 14.04

7 Zarnegin, Amirreza 8 Linus Pauling 14.09

8 Larcom, Colton 8 Linus Pauling 14.30

Section 7 of 8

1 El-Shenawy, Mohamed 7 Cheldelin 13.54

2 Nyman, Flynn 8 Linus Pauling 13.30

3 Abernathy, Ty 7 Cheldelin 13.14

4 Santos, Adrian 8 Cheldelin 12.84

5 Jensen, Caleb 7 Philomath 12.94

6 Lee, Ashton 8 Cheldelin 13.29

7 Burton, Brayden 7 Lebanon 13.34

8 Smith, Teilo 8 Cheldelin 13.70

Section 8 of 8

1 Clarke, Alexander 8 Linus Pauling 12.44
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Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

2 Williams, Jaden 8 Philomath 12.34

3 Saucedo, Alexis 7 Duniway 12.31

4 Thayer, Brayden 8 Patton 12.21

5 Sipos, Dane 8 Lebanon 12.24

6 House, George 8 Philomath 12.34

7 Brown, Keith 8 Lebanon 12.44

8 Flores-Garcia, Alexis 8 Duniway 12.56

Girls 400 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Evans, Mia 6 Cheldelin NT

2 Hellem, Madyson 7 Linus Pauling NT

3 Lareau, Noelani 6 Cheldelin 1:24.23

4 Reistad, Trinity 6 Cheldelin 1:21.30

5 Gross, Taylor 6 Philomath 1:21.64

6 Colbert, Maddy 6 Cheldelin 1:31.05

7 Byres, Sydnee 8 Cheldelin NT

Section 2 of 3

1 Gerding, Audrey 7 Philomath 1:20.03

2 Keon, Anna 7 Linus Pauling 1:16.92

3 Nunez, Edith 7 Linus Pauling 1:15.74

4 O'Briant, Bailey 7 Cheldelin 1:13.35

5 Feekes, Meigan 7 Linus Pauling 1:14.12

6 Turner, Rhyan 7 Philomath 1:16.74

7 Choi, Jasmine 7 Philomath 1:20.00

8 Katsikis, Ophelia 7 Philomath 1:20.34

Section 3 of 3

1 Betts, Ava 6 Linus Pauling 1:09.01

2 Huang, Nicole 6 Cheldelin 1:07.95

3 Williams, Alliyea 7 Patton 1:05.14

4 Hintzman, Ellie 8 Linus Pauling 1:03.56

5 Pittman, Alivia 8 Linus Pauling 1:05.12

6 Bland, Gabby 6 Cheldelin 1:06.17

7 Black, Sunitha 8 Cheldelin 1:07.98

8 McDaniel, Sarah 8 Philomath 1:12.34

Boys 400 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

2 Sanchez-Ruiz, Johnny 8 Cheldelin NT

3 Byer, Cade 7 Cheldelin NT

4 Woody, Miles 6 Linus Pauling 1:35.59

5 Mushombe, Simone 7 Patton NT

6 Byer, Blake 7 Cheldelin NT

7 Wolfe, Solomon 8 Linus Pauling NT

Section 2 of 4

2 Erickson, Jesse 6 Philomath 1:18.12

Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

3 Maestri, Parker 8 Linus Pauling 1:16.35

4 Mitchell, Dylan 6 Cheldelin 1:15.51

5 Mooney, Nixon 6 Philomath 1:15.74

6 Gregory, Ben 8 Cheldelin 1:17.42

7 Niemann, Blake 7 Philomath 1:21.03

Section 3 of 4

1 Giordono, Gabriel 8 Linus Pauling 1:13.01

2 Pollard, Ryan 7 Linus Pauling 1:12.01

3 Barrett, Jace 8 Philomath 1:08.53

4 Lim, Joel 8 Philomath 1:07.54

5 McDaniel, Casey 8 Philomath 1:07.84

6 Dai, Kevin 8 Cheldelin 1:10.56

7 Rencher, Tyler 8 Cheldelin 1:12.25

Section 4 of 4

1 Cronn, Will 7 Linus Pauling 1:06.84

2 Lopez, Eric 8 Linus Pauling 1:05.66

3 Eveland, Hunter 8 Cheldelin 1:01.14

4 Clarke, Alexander 8 Linus Pauling 57.74

5 Smyth, Christopher 8 LaCreole 58.13

6 Ryan, Grayson 8 Duniway 1:02.44

7 Lancaster, Alden 6 Linus Pauling 1:06.27

Girls 800 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 Hollon, Emma 8 Linus Pauling 2:27.16

2 McKee, Ava 7 Cheldelin 2:38.10

3 Huang, Nicole 6 Cheldelin 2:40.40

4 Grell, Emerson 7 Patton 2:43.39

5 Jensen, Emily 7 Duniway 2:45.40

6 Bluhm, Kylie 8 Linus Pauling 2:47.90

7 Reistad, Anna 8 Linus Pauling 2:58.71

8 Hyder, Laney 7 Patton 3:00.10

9 Sterns, Hattie Beth 8 Cheldelin 3:01.11

10 Gleske, Maggie 6 Linus Pauling 3:02.03

11 Seiner, Jillian 6 Philomath 3:04.10

12 Sullivan, Kylie 7 Linus Pauling 3:05.20

13 Olsen, Annaline 6 Linus Pauling 3:08.56

14 Gerding, Audrey 7 Philomath 3:13.50

15 Ahlgren, Arrayh 6 Linus Pauling 3:18.41

16 Moade, Brooke 6 Philomath 3:18.80

17 Colbert, Maddy 6 Cheldelin 3:43.57

18 Riney, Taylor 6 Cheldelin 3:55.00

19 Jones, Morgan 6 Linus Pauling NT
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Boys 800 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Lancaster, Alden 6 Linus Pauling 2:32.03

2 Middleton, Spencer 7 Linus Pauling 2:35.50

3 Aynes, Noah 7 Linus Pauling 2:37.68

4 Martin, Andreu 8 Cheldelin 2:42.04

5 Pindell, Blaise 7 Philomath 2:42.80

6 Norland, Keller 8 Linus Pauling 2:43.41

7 Poole, Micah 7 Linus Pauling 2:47.23

8 Davis, Boone 8 Cheldelin 2:48.54

9 Giordono, Gabriel 8 Linus Pauling 2:50.35

10 Clark, Aidan 7 Cheldelin 2:54.72

11 Martin, Mason 7 Cheldelin 2:59.30

12 Hale, Harrison 6 Linus Pauling 3:00.60

13 Arthurs, Seth 6 Philomath 3:04.70

14 Kerr, Reid 8 Cheldelin NT

Section 2 of 2

1 Johnson, Tony 8 Patton 2:11.60

2 Roberts, Drew 8 Cheldelin 2:12.95

3 Henke, Jordan 8 Cheldelin 2:14.84

4 Wolfe, Solomon 8 Linus Pauling 2:15.90

5 Bushnell, Brody 6 Philomath 2:17.02

6 Lamer, Chance 8 Cheldelin 2:19.45

7 Miller, Dominik 8 Patton 2:22.80

8 Hofenbredl, John 8 LaCreole 2:23.10

9 Nunez, Joseph 8 Linus Pauling 2:23.69

10 Rue, Tariku 6 Duniway 2:24.10

11 Knutson, Levi 8 Philomath 2:26.30

12 Eusebio, Marvin 8 Duniway 2:27.20

13 Arriaga, Oscar 7 Patton 2:29.40

14 Cserep, Owen 8 Cheldelin 2:29.91

Girls 200 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 Spehar, Niya 6 Linus Pauling NT

2 Leong, Jennifer 8 Cheldelin NT

3 Guzon, Kianna 8 Lebanon NT

4 Louie, Nicole 6 Linus Pauling 41.20

5 Byres, Sydnee 8 Cheldelin NT

6 Hare, Lola 7 Linus Pauling NT

7 Lomonaco, Mariana 7 Linus Pauling NT

Section 2 of 6

1 Conway, Lauren 7 Cheldelin 38.94

2 Pryor, Carmen 8 Cheldelin 36.70

3 Schrader, Claire 6 Cheldelin 36.49

4 Reistad, Trinity 6 Cheldelin 35.02

5 Billings, Rachel 8 Cheldelin 35.55

Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

6 Smith, Kayna 6 Cheldelin 36.66

7 Criscione, Vivi 6 Linus Pauling 37.07

Section 3 of 6

1 Kaumanns, Adria 6 Philomath 34.94

2 Souther, Nina 8 Cheldelin 33.89

3 Barlow, Sage 8 Linus Pauling 33.62

4 Paventy, Luciana 8 Linus Pauling 33.36

5 Wilson, Anna 8 Cheldelin 33.54

6 Nunez, Edith 7 Linus Pauling 33.69

7 Ruggiero, Lucca 6 Linus Pauling 34.06

Section 4 of 6

1 Coon, Dara 8 Philomath 32.06

2 Clabaugh, Gloriana 8 Patton 32.04

3 Davis, Kayla 7 Cheldelin 31.11

4 Bovee, Abigail 7 Linus Pauling 31.02

5 Barrett, Amber 6 Lebanon 31.04

6 Aragon-Brown, Blue 8 Linus Pauling 31.61

7 Fowler, Vienne 7 Patton 32.04

Section 5 of 6

1 Bland, Gabby 6 Cheldelin 30.75

2 Perakis, Sophia 7 Cheldelin 30.54

3 Hartstein, Avigail 6 Linus Pauling 30.47

4 Miller, Kaiya 8 Duniway 30.14

5 Hanson, Lannon 7 Linus Pauling 30.33

6 Glawe, Megan 7 Patton 30.54

7 Wolff, Sahalie 7 Linus Pauling 30.60

Section 6 of 6

1 Guzon, Kelsey 6 Lebanon 29.62

2 Roles, Taylor 6 Lebanon 29.34

3 Williams, Alliyea 7 Patton 28.53

4 Hare, Wendy 8 Linus Pauling 28.01

5 Fries, Bella 8 Cheldelin 28.51

6 Morton, Melia 8 Philomath 29.00

7 Huerta, Abriana 8 Duniway 29.42

Boys 200 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

2 Bogatin, Eli 8 Philomath NT

3 Dai, Kevin 8 Cheldelin 39.04

4 Gregory, Ben 8 Cheldelin 34.76

5 Hyde, Dylan 7 Linus Pauling 35.16

6 Romer, Carter 6 Cheldelin 42.24

7 Evans, Ryan 6 Linus Pauling NT

Section 2 of 5

1 Lareau, Gabriel 6 Cheldelin 33.21

2 Ringwald, Chase 6 Philomath 32.94
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Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

3 Martin, Hayden 6 Cheldelin 32.54

4 Nelson, Ethan 7 Cheldelin 32.04

5 Black, Ethan 8 Linus Pauling 32.11

6 Erickson, Jesse 6 Philomath 32.74

7 Beardsley, Cole 6 Linus Pauling 33.06

8 Maestri, Parker 8 Linus Pauling 33.50

Section 3 of 5

1 Odum, Jeremiah 6 Linus Pauling 31.82

2 Gleske, Murphy 8 Linus Pauling 31.45

3 Zarnegin, Amirreza 8 Linus Pauling 30.50

4 Marquina, Alex 8 Linus Pauling 30.27

5 Lopez, Eric 8 Linus Pauling 30.34

6 Thomas, Bryan 7 Philomath 31.26

7 Martin, Kaleb 8 Linus Pauling 31.73

8 Gimino, Anthony 8 Linus Pauling 31.93

Section 4 of 5

1 El-Shenawy, Mohamed 7 Cheldelin 28.97

2 Hunter, Caleb 7 Duniway 28.41

3 Lee, Ashton 8 Cheldelin 28.10

4 Abernathy, Ty 7 Cheldelin 27.84

5 VanSteenberger, Bob 7 Patton 28.10

6 Uffelman, Talon 8 Cheldelin 28.20

7 Dart, Jaden 8 Linus Pauling 28.90

8 Lim, Joel 8 Philomath 29.44

Section 5 of 5

1 Enghauser, Justin 8 Philomath 27.24

2 DeForrest, Parker 8 Patton 26.44

3 Weinman, Kaleb 8 Linus Pauling 25.94

4 Sanchez-Ruiz, Johnny 8 Cheldelin 25.44

5 Thayer, Brayden 8 Patton 25.85

6 Smyth, Christopher 8 LaCreole 26.00

7 Saucedo, Alexis 7 Duniway 26.54

8 Santos, Adrian 8 Cheldelin 27.31

Girls 3000 Meters
Combined Boys & Girls

Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

25 Betts, Ava 6 Linus Pauling 11:55.37

26 Conway, Lauren 7 Cheldelin NT

Boys 3000 Meters
Combined Boys & Girls

Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 Roberts, Drew 8 Cheldelin 9:53.54

2 Graham, Marcus 8 Patton 10:11.33

3 Nice, Byron 8 Patton 10:25.30

Boys 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

4 Reed, Kellen 6 Duniway 10:40.85

5 Bothwell, Sage 8 Linus Pauling 10:45.98

6 Spencer, Kyle 6 Patton 10:48.00

7 Byer, Blake 7 Cheldelin 11:00.51

8 Kerr, Reid 8 Cheldelin 11:06.70

9 Ferry, Logan 8 Duniway 11:10.83

10 Lackey, James 7 Newport 11:11.88

11 Middleton, Spencer 7 Linus Pauling 11:23.11

12 Byer, Cade 7 Cheldelin 11:41.35

13 Davis, Boone 8 Cheldelin 11:54.73

14 Scarboro-Ford, Cyrus 8 Duniway 11:54.74

15 Sumner, Silas 7 Duniway 12:04.82

16 Hannigan-Downs, Seth 6 Linus Pauling 12:07.89

17 Sparks, Wyatt 6 Linus Pauling 12:15.18

18 Hanson, Sam 7 Linus Pauling 12:52.21

19 LeRoux, Marc 7 Cheldelin 13:11.75

20 Vester, Jerrod 6 Cheldelin 15:55.40

21 Greeley, Logan 6 Philomath 16:04.20

22 Moade, Tyler 6 Philomath 16:14.55

23 Hernandez, Ben 6 Philomath NT

24 Nunez, Junior 8 Azalea NT

Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 2

3 Philomath (C) C 6:00.60

1) Gross, Morgan 6 2) Gross, Taylor 6

3) Moade, Brooke 6 4) Neville, Stella 6

4 Linus Pauling (C) C 5:00.77

1) Betts, Ava 6 2) Spehar, Niya 6

3) Haima, Liv 6 4) Olsen, Annaline 6

5 Philomath (B) B 5:30.00

1) Turner, Rhyan 7 2) Seiner, Jillian 6

3) Katsikis, Ophelia 7 4) Gerding, Audrey 7

6 Linus Pauling (B) B NT

1) McFarland Price, Vivienne 7 2) Bluhm, Kylie 8

3) Sullivan, Kylie 7 4) Hanson, Lannon 7

Section 2 of 2

2 Cheldelin (B) B 4:44.82

1) Fries, Bella 8 2) Folgate, Katie 8

3) Wilson, Anna 8 4) O'Briant, Bailey 7

3 Cheldelin (A) A 4:35.31

1) McKee, Ava 7 2) Bland, Gabby 6

3) Huang, Nicole 6 4) Black, Sunitha 8

4 Linus Pauling (A) A 4:17.84

1) Soskis, Sydney 7 2) Hollon, Emma 8

3) Pittman, Alivia 8 4) Hintzman, Ellie 8
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Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Lane Team Time

5 Philomath (A) A 4:28.70

1) Combs, Kamden 8 2) Hinds-Cook, Phaedra 8

3) Morton, Melia 8 4) Saathoff, Mikaila 8

6 Duniway (A) A 4:37.65

1) Elkins, Jadie 8 2) Huerta, Abriana 8

3) Miller, Kaiya 8 4) Silis, Rachelle 8

7 Duniway (B) B 4:54.23

1) Navarrete, Yasmin 6 2) Cinnamon, Anna 7

3) Jensen, Emily 7 4) Lee, Morgan 7

Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Cheldelin (C) C NT

1) Byer, Cade 7 2) Byer, Blake 7

3) Martin, Mason 7 4) Daniels, Seb 7

2 Linus Pauling (B) B 5:21.88

1) Pollard, Ryan 7 2) Hyde, Dylan 7

3) Simonich, Noah 7 4) Miedema, Frank 7

3 Linus Pauling (D) D 5:01.11

1) Odum, Jeremiah 6 2) Beardsley, Cole 6

3) Sparks, Wyatt 6 4) Lancaster, Alden 6

4 Philomath (B) B 4:23.00

1) Hernandez, Adam 8 2) Lim, Joel 8

3) Stucki, Nicholas 8 4) Thomas, Bryan 7

5 Philomath (C) C 4:41.00

1) McDaniel, Casey 8 2) Pindell, Blaise 7

3) Workman, Isaac 6 4) Hernandez, Ben 6

6 Philomath (D) D 5:15.00

1) Mooney, Nixon 6 2) Ringwald, Chase 6

3) Erickson, Jesse 6 4) Alba, Ian 6

7 Linus Pauling (C) C NT

1) Nunez, Joseph 8 2) Lopez, Eric 8

3) Wilson, Gabriel 8 4) Nyman, Flynn 8

Section 2 of 2

1 Duniway (B) B 4:15.48

1) Clausse, Caden 8 2) Ryan, Grayson 8

3) Mason, Isaac 8 4) Rue, Tariku 6

5) Roush, Alexander 8 6)

2 Patton (A) A 4:04.00

1) Mushombe, Simone 7 2) Miller, Dominik 8

3) DeForrest, Parker 8 4) VanSteenberger, Bob 7

5) Johnson, Tony 8 6)

3 Philomath (A) A 4:00.40

1) Enghauser, Justin 8 2) Hellesto, Grant 8

3) Knutson, Levi 8 4) Bushnell, Brody 6

Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Lane Team Time

4 Cheldelin (A) A 3:53.24

1) Sanchez-Ruiz, Johnny 8 2) Henke, Jordan 8

3) Roberts, Drew 8 4) Santos, Adrian 8

5 Duniway (A) A 3:58.76

1) Saucedo, Alexis 7 2) Eusebio, Marvin 8

3) Taron, Dawson 8 4) Flores-Garcia, Alexis 8

6 Linus Pauling (A) A 4:02.33

1) Clarke, Alexander 8 2) Wolfe, Solomon 8

3) Edewards, Jackson 8 4) Weinman, Kaleb 8

7 LaCreole (A) A 4:13.91

1) Hofenbredl, John 8 2) Young, Toby 8

3) Smyth, Christopher 8 4) Stuhr, Dillon 8

8 Cheldelin (B) B 4:22.61

1) Uffelman, Talon 8 2) Cserep, Owen 8

3) El-Shenawy, Mohamed 7 4) Kerr, Reid 8

Girls Shot Put
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Amoth, Olivia 7 Linus Pauling 28' 11"

2 Campbell, Molly 6 Cheldelin 20' 8"

3 Cole, Eleanor 6 Linus Pauling 19' 10"

4 Dengel, Annika 7 Cheldelin NM

5 Estrada, Jazmin 8 Linus Pauling 18' 0"

6 Etherington, Akila 6 Cheldelin 12' 10"

7 Gullberg, Lara 8 Philomath 33' 4"

8 Halsey, Jessica 8 Cheldelin 21' 5"

9 Hathaway, Charlile 6 Cheldelin 12' 3.50"

10 Kohler, Sarah 7 Cheldelin 19' 1.50"

11 Magee, Carlie 7 Cheldelin 20' 9"

12 Martin, Sophia 7 Cheldelin 26' 7"

13 Neely, Josie 7 Linus Pauling 20' 0"

14 Noss, Sierra 7 Linus Pauling 25' 4"

15 Overton, Lily 6 Cheldelin 17' 7.25"

16 Plemmons, Brooke 8 Cheldelin 30' 3"

17 Quick, Vivian 7 Cheldelin 22' 7"

18 Riney, Taylor 6 Cheldelin 19' 3"

19 Rust, Mia 8 Philomath 36' 7.50"

20 Smith, Erin 7 Cheldelin 19' 9"

21 Terwilliger, Sophia 6 Cheldelin 21' 0"

22 Young, Brayleigh 7 Linus Pauling 22' 0"

Boys Shot Put
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Aja, Corey 8 Philomath 28' 2"

2 Barthel, Seamus 7 Cheldelin 15' 11"

3 Boumann, Jarrett 8 Duniway 37' 3"
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Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

4 Gleske, Murphy 8 Linus Pauling 21' 4"

5 Hetherington, Patrick 8 Cheldelin 22' 0"

6 Hightower, Hunter 6 Cheldelin 16' 1"

7 House, George 8 Philomath 34' 4.50"

8 Hunt, Tanner 6 Cheldelin 21' 1"

9 Ibarra Nunez, Jose Luis 8 Cheldelin 21' 4"

10 Keller, Nick 8 Cheldelin 37' 6"

11 Kurlak, Connor 8 Linus Pauling 22' 10.50"

12 Lamer, Daschle 6 Cheldelin 20' 5.50"

13 Lee, Malachi 8 Lebanon 39' 10.50"

14 Martin, Andreu 8 Cheldelin NM

15 McCullough, Nicholas 8 Cheldelin 23' 1"

16 McDonald, Atticus 6 Linus Pauling 18' 10"

17 Osborne, Gideon 8 Lebanon 37' 4"

18 Patel, Maxwell 8 Cheldelin 21' 10.75"

19 Ramos, Rafael 8 Lebanon 40' 3"

20 Schlegelmann, Kai 8 Cheldelin 30' 0"

21 Smylie, Logan 7 Linus Pauling 23' 4"

22 Steward, Ryan 8 Cheldelin 21' 9"

23 Tally, Tyler 7 Philomath 29' 2"

24 Taylor, Matthew 7 Cheldelin 16' 10"

25 Thiara, Ranveer 8 Cheldelin 25' 9.50"

26 Thibert, Brayden 6 Cheldelin 20' 5"

27 Tucker, Weston 7 Linus Pauling 33' 5"

28 Tutt-Lamberty, Emmit 8 Philomath 28' 6"

29 Upton, Austin 8 Duniway 41' 1"

30 Williams, Jaden 8 Philomath 40' 4.50"

31 Young, Max 7 Linus Pauling 36' 0"

Girls Discus
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Amoth, Olivia 7 Linus Pauling 69' 2"

2 Bothwell, Willow 6 Linus Pauling 40' 9"

3 Brown, Abigael 6 Linus Pauling 37' 8"

4 Butler, Clara 6 Cheldelin 21' 8"

5 Campbell, Molly 6 Cheldelin 51' 10"

6 Davis, Kayla 7 Cheldelin 40' 4"

7 Dengel, Annika 7 Cheldelin 40' 5"

8 Estrada, Jazmin 8 Linus Pauling 41' 4"

9 Fedak, Kira 6 Linus Pauling 49' 3"

10 Jones, Morgan 6 Linus Pauling 47' 8"

11 Kohler, Sarah 7 Cheldelin 44' 0"

12 Lundeen, Noel 8 Philomath 61' 3"

13 Magee, Carlie 7 Cheldelin 55' 11"

14 Martin, Sophia 7 Cheldelin 68' 10"

15 McKee, Ava 7 Cheldelin 50' 0.50"

Girls Discus (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

16 Moade, Brooke 6 Philomath 31' 6"

17 Noss, Sierra 7 Linus Pauling 83' 3"

18 Overton, Lily 6 Cheldelin 34' 7"

19 Plemmons, Brooke 8 Cheldelin 68' 7.50"

20 Quick, Vivian 7 Cheldelin 43' 9"

21 Rust, Mia 8 Philomath 92' 2"

22 Sloan, Jayshi 8 Cheldelin NM

23 Smith, Erin 7 Cheldelin 47' 1"

24 Young, Brayleigh 7 Linus Pauling 53' 4"

Boys Discus
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Bernards, Will 6 Philomath 41' 6"

2 Boumann, Jarrett 8 Duniway 87' 3"

3 Davis, Max 7 Linus Pauling 47' 10"

4 Fritz, Jonathan 7 Newport 105' 9"

5 Gunn, Josiah 8 Philomath 82' 8"

6 Heller, Sam 8 Duniway 104' 2"

7 Hetherington, Patrick 8 Cheldelin 50' 4"

8 Hilgert, Gavin 6 Cheldelin 33' 11"

9 Ibarra Nunez, Jose Luis 8 Cheldelin 50' 9"

10 Keller, Nick 8 Cheldelin 97' 10"

11 Lamer, Daschle 6 Cheldelin 55' 2"

12 LeRoux, Marc 7 Cheldelin 45' 5"

13 Leskovec, Zach 8 Cheldelin 43' 8"

14 Liszkai, Levente 6 Linus Pauling 48' 1"

15 McCullough, Nicholas 8 Cheldelin 71' 9"

16 McDonald, Atticus 6 Linus Pauling 51' 8"

17 Mutschler-Aldine, Sam 8 Linus Pauling 54' 0"

18 Patel, Maxwell 8 Cheldelin 50' 8"

19 Perez, Marcos 7 Cheldelin 34' 8"

20 Phillips, Quinn 6 Linus Pauling 47' 2"

21 Ramos, Rafael 8 Lebanon 98' 10.50"

22 Robbins, Hunter 8 Duniway 90' 8"

23 Schlegelmann, Kai 8 Cheldelin 73' 2"

24 Selves-Hooper, James 8 Cheldelin 64' 11"

25 Simonich, Noah 7 Linus Pauling 48' 7"

26 Smylie, Logan 7 Linus Pauling 64' 10"

27 Souther, Leon 6 Cheldelin 43' 0"

28 Steeves, Carter 7 Linus Pauling 73' 1.50"

29 Steward, Ryan 8 Cheldelin 67' 7"

30 Tally, Tyler 7 Philomath 66' 3"

31 Taylor, Matthew 7 Cheldelin 48' 5"

32 Thiara, Ranveer 8 Cheldelin 74' 8"

33 Thibert, Brayden 6 Cheldelin NM

34 Tutt-Lamberty, Emmit 8 Philomath 80' 0"
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Boys Discus (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

35 Upton, Austin 8 Duniway 89' 8"

36 Williams, Jaden 8 Philomath 124' 3"

Girls Long Jump
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 4

1 Alberte, Carly 6 Linus Pauling 8' 5"

2 Banuelos, Lizzy 7 Linus Pauling 9' 9.50"

3 Barlow, Sage 8 Linus Pauling 11' 4.50"

4 Barton, Laura 7 Duniway 12' 9.50"

5 Born, Ella 6 Linus Pauling 9' 7.75"

6 Campbell, Molly 6 Cheldelin 9' 10.50"

7 Cassady, Michael 6 Linus Pauling 8' 10"

8 Colbert, Maddy 6 Cheldelin 7' 0"

9 Cooper, Willow 7 Cheldelin 11' 2.50"

10 Dengel, Annika 7 Cheldelin 9' 8"

11 Elkins, Jadie 8 Duniway 13' 0"

12 Etherington, Akila 6 Cheldelin 7' 3"

13 Evans, Mia 6 Cheldelin 11' 7"

Flight 2 of 4

1 Fedak, Kira 6 Linus Pauling 12' 0"

2 Feekes, Meigan 7 Linus Pauling 10' 5"

3 Fowler, Liza 6 Linus Pauling 10' 2"

4 Fraser, Sophia 8 Cheldelin 12' 11"

5 Gordon, Lilly 8 Linus Pauling 13' 9"

6 Hare, Wendy 8 Linus Pauling 14' 0.50"

7 Hathaway, Charlile 6 Cheldelin 9' 11"

8 Herman, Hannah 7 Cheldelin 9' 6.50"

9 Huntsman, Kamryn 6 Cheldelin 10' 9.50"

10 Keon, Anna 7 Linus Pauling 11' 0"

11 Kloninger, Esia 8 Duniway 13' 0"

12 Koegler, Greta 6 Cheldelin 10' 5"

Flight 3 of 4

1 Lareau, Noelani 6 Cheldelin 8' 8"

2 Leong, Jennifer 8 Cheldelin 9' 5"

3 Mattson, Leah 6 Cheldelin 10' 4.50"

4 McDaniel, Amey 8 Philomath 13' 3"

5 O'Briant, Bailey 7 Cheldelin 11' 2.50"

6 Olivas, Kelsey 7 Cheldelin 12' 6.50"

7 Overton, Lily 6 Cheldelin 6' 8"

8 Paterson, Kara 7 Cheldelin 11' 0"

9 Paventy, Luciana 8 Linus Pauling 12' 11"

10 Perez, Cecilia 8 Linus Pauling 13' 5"

11 Price, Maya 6 Philomath 8' 7.75"

12 Pryor, Carmen 8 Cheldelin 11' 8"

Flight 4 of 4

1 Riney, Taylor 6 Cheldelin 8' 0"

Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

2 Rose, Meara 6 Linus Pauling 11' 4"

3 Russell, Sophia 7 Linus Pauling 11' 6"

4 Schrader, Claire 6 Cheldelin 8' 6"

5 Sloan, Jayshi 8 Cheldelin 13' 11"

6 Souther, Nina 8 Cheldelin NM

7 Squires, Cayenne 7 Linus Pauling 8' 10"

8 Teglassy, Viola 6 Cheldelin NM

9 Terwilliger, Sophia 6 Cheldelin 10' 3"

10 Turner, Hope 8 Linus Pauling 10' 5"

11 Wade, Autumn 8 Lebanon 14' 4"

12 Wade, Jessica 6 Linus Pauling 11' 4"

13 Weikum, Ella 7 Philomath 9' 9"

14 Wilson, Anna 8 Cheldelin 12' 11.50"

Boys Long Jump
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 4

1 Abernathy, Ty 7 Cheldelin 16' 4"

2 Adams, James 6 Linus Pauling 12' 10"

3 Alba, Ian 6 Philomath 11' 7"

4 Arthurs, Seth 6 Philomath 12' 0"

5 Barrett, Jace 8 Philomath 13' 5.25"

6 Barthel, Seamus 7 Cheldelin 7' 6"

7 Black, Ethan 8 Linus Pauling 12' 2.50"

8 Brown, Keith 8 Lebanon 16' 5.50"

9 Clausse, Caden 8 Duniway 17' 0"

10 Cronn, Will 7 Linus Pauling 15' 0"

11 Cunningham, Payton 8 Newport 15' 1"

Flight 2 of 4

1 Davis, Boone 8 Cheldelin 13' 5"

2 Desmond, Aiden 7 Duniway 15' 0"

3 Dewey, Noah 7 Cheldelin 15' 4.50"

4 Galvan, Walter 6 Cheldelin 10' 11.50"

5 Hamilton, Aris 8 Linus Pauling 11' 7.50"

6 Hightower, Hunter 6 Cheldelin 7' 3.50"

7 Hilgert, Gavin 6 Cheldelin 9' 9"

8 Hyde, Dylan 7 Linus Pauling 11' 0"

9 Iparraguirre, Jadyn 6 Cheldelin 9' 6"

10 Jensen, Caleb 7 Philomath 15' 7.50"

11 Lareau, Gabriel 6 Cheldelin NM

12 Leavenworth, Ethan 8 Cheldelin 9' 11"

13 Liszkai, Levente 6 Linus Pauling 9' 3"

14 Little, Matthew 6 Cheldelin 10' 4.75"

Flight 3 of 4

1 MacDougall, Tristan 6 Linus Pauling 10' 6"

2 Maestri, Parker 8 Linus Pauling 11' 6"

3 Martin, Hayden 6 Cheldelin NM
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Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

4 Martin, Mason 7 Cheldelin 13' 6"

5 Miedema, Frank 7 Linus Pauling 14' 9.75"

6 Mullins, Ian 7 Linus Pauling 11' 10.25"

7 Nyman, Flynn 8 Linus Pauling 17' 9"

8 Perez, Marcos 7 Cheldelin 13' 1.50"

9 Peters, Joshua 6 Philomath 15' 7.75"

10 Pindell, Blaise 7 Philomath 12' 0"

11 Pryor, Calix 6 Cheldelin 9' 8"

Flight 4 of 4

1 Reuter, Quincy 7 Duniway 14' 5"

2 Roles, Austin 8 Lebanon 17' 1.50"

3 Romer, Carter 6 Cheldelin 8' 10.50"

4 Ryan, Grayson 8 Duniway 15' 2"

5 Selves-Hooper, James 8 Cheldelin 15' 3"

6 Souther, Leon 6 Cheldelin 9' 9"

7 Stevenson, Brennan 6 Linus Pauling 9' 4"

8 Taron, Dawson 8 Duniway 16' 10"

9 Thayer, Brayden 8 Patton 17' 5"

10 Thibert, Brayden 6 Cheldelin 11' 7"

11 Wise, Eric 8 Linus Pauling 17' 4.75"

12 Yu, Harry 7 Cheldelin 10' 5"

Girls High Jump
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Reams, Olivia 6 Philomath 3' 8"

2 Smith, Ella 6 Linus Pauling 3' 8"

3 Billings, Rachel 8 Cheldelin 3' 8"

4 Herman, Hannah 7 Cheldelin 3' 8"

5 Fajer, Sophia 8 Cheldelin 3' 8"

6 Turner, Randi 7 Philomath 3' 10"

7 Herb, Payton 8 Linus Pauling 4' 0"

8 Wolters, Adia 8 Cheldelin 4' 0"

9 Ciechanowski, Emma 8 Linus Pauling 4' 0"

10 Wilson, Brigitte 8 Cheldelin 4' 0"

11 Bender, Liddie 7 Cheldelin 4' 2"

12 Fraser, Sophia 8 Cheldelin 4' 2"

13 Folgate, Katie 8 Cheldelin 4' 2"

14 Zalapa, Nathalie 8 Cheldelin 4' 2"

15 Hammer, Lila 8 Linus Pauling 4' 4"

16 Teglassy, Viola 6 Cheldelin 4' 4"

17 Ponder, Ava 8 Linus Pauling 4' 4"

18 Rhode, Nina 6 Linus Pauling 4' 8"

19 Hellem, Madyson 7 Linus Pauling 4' 8"

20 Miller, Kaiya 8 Duniway 4' 8"

21 Barton, Laura 7 Duniway 4' 8"

22 Gilliat, Abigail 8 Duniway 4' 8"

Boys High Jump
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Iparraguirre, Jadyn 6 Cheldelin 3' 8"

2 Shaw, Caleb 8 Linus Pauling 3' 10"

3 Leavenworth, Ethan 8 Cheldelin 4' 0"

4 Larcom, Colton 8 Linus Pauling 4' 0"

5 Kurlak, Connor 8 Linus Pauling 4' 0"

6 Eveland, Hunter 8 Cheldelin 4' 2"

7 Mutschler-Aldine, Sam 8 Linus Pauling 4' 3"

8 Haima, Landon 8 Linus Pauling 4' 3"

9 Laureano, Connor 8 Cheldelin 4' 3"

10 Hale, Ian 8 Linus Pauling 4' 3"

11 Keller, Nick 8 Cheldelin 4' 4"

12 Hunt, Tanner 6 Cheldelin 4' 4"

13 Galvan, Walter 6 Cheldelin 4' 4"

14 Barnard, Xander 8 Linus Pauling 4' 6"

15 Adams, James 6 Linus Pauling 4' 6"

16 Brenna, Keagan 8 Duniway 4' 6"

17 Jensen, Caleb 7 Philomath 4' 8"

18 Wark, Declan 7 Duniway 4' 8"

19 Matthews, Micah 6 Philomath 4' 10"

20 Stucki, Nicholas 8 Philomath 4' 10"

21 Searcy, Coleman 6 Duniway 4' 10"

22 Blowers, Garrett 8 Philomath 4' 10"

23 Lamer, Chance 8 Cheldelin 5' 0"

24 Uffelman, Talon 8 Cheldelin 5' 0"

25 Cserep, Owen 8 Cheldelin 5' 0"

26 Wilson, Gabriel 8 Linus Pauling 5' 2"

27 Wise, Eric 8 Linus Pauling 5' 2"

Women's Javelin
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Alvis, Emily 8 Linus Pauling 58' 0"

2 Amoth, Olivia 7 Linus Pauling 87' 6"

3 Bothwell, Willow 6 Linus Pauling 53' 0"

4 Brown, Abigael 6 Linus Pauling 49' 3"

5 Cook, Krista 8 LaCreole 93' 3"

6 Ferguson, Nicole 8 Philomath 49' 6"

7 Gross, Taylor 6 Philomath 35' 1"

8 Hendler, Arianna 7 Linus Pauling 43' 9"

9 Johnson, Hollie 8 Lebanon 62' 10"

10 Koegler, Greta 6 Cheldelin 31' 1"

11 Lundeen, Noel 8 Philomath 73' 7"

12 Martin, Sophia 7 Cheldelin NM

13 McDaniel, Sarah 8 Philomath 69' 6"

14 Neely, Josie 7 Linus Pauling 51' 1"

15 Neville, Stella 6 Philomath 34' 11"
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Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

16 Olivas, Kelsey 7 Cheldelin 59' 9"

17 Paterson, Kara 7 Cheldelin 50' 0"

18 Squires, Cayenne 7 Linus Pauling 29' 11"

19 Wilson, Anna 8 Cheldelin NM

Men's Javelin
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Bell, Dylan 7 Philomath 111' 6"

2 Brenna, Keagan 8 Duniway 90' 3"

3 Davis, Max 7 Linus Pauling 93' 7"

4 Gerding, Carson 7 Philomath 97' 10"

5 Greeley, Logan 6 Philomath 92' 1"

6 Hernandez, Adam 8 Philomath 137' 0"

7 Hetherington, Patrick 8 Cheldelin NM

8 Iparraguirre, Jadyn 6 Cheldelin 55' 2"

9 Jorgens, Isaac 8 Philomath 71' 9"

10 Krieg, Trenton 7 Linus Pauling 45' 3"

11 Maness, Wally 6 Philomath 37' 8"

12 Matthews, Micah 6 Philomath 112' 2"

13 McDaniel, Casey 8 Philomath 76' 6"

14 Moade, Tyler 6 Philomath 36' 7"

15 Mutschler-Aldine, Sam 8 Linus Pauling 98' 3"

16 Nunez, Junior 8 Azalea NM

17 Ringwald, Chase 6 Philomath 66' 5"

18 Scarboro-Ford, Cyrus 8 Duniway 93' 4"

19 Schlegelmann, Kai 8 Cheldelin NM

20 Searcy, Coleman 6 Duniway 105' 8"

21 Simonich, Noah 7 Linus Pauling 82' 2"

22 Steeves, Carter 7 Linus Pauling 91' 1"

23 Tomono-Duval, Biwa 7 Philomath 85' 0"

24 Upton, Austin 8 Duniway 118' 3"
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